South Australia

Da Costa Samaritan Fund (Incorporation of Trustees) Proclamation 2010

under section 19(3) of the Da Costa Samaritan Fund (Incorporation of Trustees) Act 1953

1—Short title

This proclamation may be cited as the *Da Costa Samaritan Fund (Incorporation of Trustees) Proclamation 2010.*

2—Commencement

This proclamation will come into operation on 1 July 2010.

3—Declaration of incorporated hospital to which section 19 applies

Adelaide Health Service Incorporated (being an incorporated hospital within the meaning of the *Health Care Act 2008*) is declared to be a hospital to which section 19 of the *Da Costa Samaritan Fund (Incorporation of Trustees) Act 1953* applies.

Made by the Governor

on the recommendation of the trustees of the Da Costa Samaritan Fund Trust and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 24 June 2010

HEAC-2010-00023